#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaminario Technologies Limited		07/06/2020	Limited Company: ISRAEL

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD	
Street Address:	Yatam Technology Park, P.O.B. 569	
City:	Yokne'am	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	20692	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ISRAEL	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88946823	SILK
Serial Number:	88947037	SILK DATA PLAN VIRTUALIZATION
Serial Number:	88947025	SILK CLOUD DATA PLATFORM
Serial Number:	88946997	GOT SILK?
Registration Number:	3929859	KAMINARIO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein, LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0632

900558381

Address Line 4: New York, NEW	New York, NEW YORK 10016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern	
SIGNATURE:	/Max Vern/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kaminario Technologies Ltd - The Silk Technologies ILC Ltd - Certificate of Change of Name#page1.tif source=Kaminario Technologies Ltd - The Silk Technologies ILC Ltd - Certificate of Change of Name#page2.tif source=Kaminario Technologies Ltd - The Silk Technologies ILC Ltd - Certificate of Change of Name#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0633

#### אישור תרגום

אני החתום מטה,

אריה זטלר, נוטריון בעל רישיון מסי 2022707

בקניון G, רחוב התמר, יקנעם עילית

מצחיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית, אנגלית ואפריקנס וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה באות "A" הוא תרגום לשפה האנגלית של עתק של מסמך המקור, הערוך בשפה העברית מצורף לאישורי זה ומסומן באות "B".

ולראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת ידי ובחותמי היום 09.07.2020. שכר נוטריון 211 $\pm$ 09.

#### Certification of Translation

I, the undersigned,

Aryeh Zetler, notary, holder of license no. 2022707

of G Center, Hatamar Street, Yokneam Elite, Israel

do hereby declare that I am fluent in the Hebrew, English and Afrikaans languages and that the document attached to this certificate marked "A" is a translation to the English language of a copy of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language attached to this certificate marked "B".

In witness whereof I certify the faithfulness of the said translation by my own signature and seal on 09.07.2020.

Notarial fee 211 NIS.





## State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

(Symbol) Corporations Authority

## Certificate of Change of Name of Company

This is to certify that

## KAMINARIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Company no. 514116482

changed its name and from now on will be called

### THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

06/07/2020 14 Tammuz 5780

> Stamp: Ministry of Justice



Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Signature
Eyal Globus, Adv.
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships
Head of the Corporations Authority

Performed by: Yehudah Katz, Adv.

(Symbol)
Corporations Authority
This document was signed electronically, constitutes a copy of the document (original or copy) which can be found (illegible)

TRADEMARK Scanned With Charles 0635 EEL: 006996 FRAME: 0635



Undimin uncons ame antimos vins and antimos vins antimos vins



# תעורת שינוי שם של חברה

וואת לתעודה כי החברה:

## קמינהיו טכנולוגייס בע"מ KAMINARIO TECHNOLOGIES LTD

שמספרה 514116482,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

### סילק טכנולוגייס איי אל סי בע"גו THE SILK TECHNOLOGIES ILC LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום: 06/07/2020 ייד תמוז תשיים



**RECORDED: 07/10/2020** 



REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0636